
2021 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 50-18   Conf: 21-10   Home: 30-9   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (522), Opp (476)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (57)   IBB: Team (8), Allen (3), Clark (1), Hancock (1), Hatcher (1), James (1),
Tanner (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Jordan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Tanner (4), Hancock (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Harding 1, Patrick 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Allen, Tanner .383 67-67 261 72 100 19 5 11 66 162 .621 23 16 35 5 .456 5 0 11-14 90 5 1 .990
4 Jordan, Rowdey .323 68-68 269 74 87 22 4 10 45 147 .546 29 17 43 3 .417 4 0 9-10 123 2 2 .984
19 Tanner, Logan .287 67-66 244 45 70 13 0 15 53 128 .525 39 0 48 11 .382 2 0 0-1 700 30 4 .995
3 Dubrule, Scotty .278 67-61 223 42 62 6 0 0 31 68 .305 38 1 29 6 .384 1 4 6-11 105 123 3 .987
6 James, Kamren .263 67-67 251 50 66 12 0 12 61 114 .454 31 7 60 2 .354 5 0 20-23 35 80 14 .891
20 Hancock, Luke .261 68-68 234 40 61 4 0 10 63 95 .406 47 8 17 7 .393 6 0 3-3 262 20 1 .996
43 Forsythe, Lane .231 59-58 186 30 43 5 0 1 21 51 .274 23 3 56 3 .321 3 3 1-1 55 119 13 .930
10 Hatcher, Josh .189 58-39 148 17 28 8 0 2 12 42 .284 8 3 31 3 .245 0 1 6-7 241 25 3 .989
25 McDonald, Kyte .389 12-1 18 5 7 4 0 1 6 14 .778 1 0 2 0 .421 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Cumbest, Brad .306 49-33 121 23 37 9 2 5 21 65 .537 9 5 33 2 .372 2 0 2-2 39 2 2 .953
50 Pimentel, Brandon .286 10-1 14 3 4 0 0 1 6 7 .500 3 0 6 1 .412 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
9 Jordan, Landon .281 12-9 32 2 9 2 0 0 5 11 .344 6 1 8 1 .410 0 1 2-2 3 13 0 1.000
12 Meche, Davis .250 10-0 12 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .333 2 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
11 Clark, Kellum .237 33-26 93 22 22 7 1 5 16 46 .495 14 3 29 1 .355 0 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
31 Leggett, Tanner .235 42-19 81 18 19 4 0 1 10 26 .321 10 3 25 3 .337 1 4 5-7 24 36 7 .896
8 McGowan, Drew .212 24-8 33 6 7 2 0 0 7 9 .273 8 1 3 1 .364 2 0 2-3 12 1 0 1.000
36 Skinner, Brayland .205 50-21 83 19 17 3 1 1 10 25 .301 12 4 23 1 .333 0 0 6-7 43 1 0 1.000
44 Garner, Kace .154 11-0 13 4 2 1 0 0 3 3 .231 3 0 3 0 .313 0 0 0-0 19 0 0 1.000
Totals .278 68-68 2316 476 644 122 13 75 437 1017 .439 306 73 455 50 .375 31 13 74-92 1811 515 60 .975
Opponents .220 68-68 2247 304 494 77 7 72 280 801 .356 266 49 817 32 .314 13 22 37-56 1737 645 89 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Alford, Kole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
51 Carmouche, Dylan 1.23 1-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 2 1 3 11 1 0 0 .222 1 1 0 1 0
23 Sims, Landon 1.44 5-0 25 0 0 0-4 13 56.1 29 9 9 15 100 6 0 2 .149 3 1 0 0 2
15 Smith, Cade 2.40 3-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 6 5 4 10 20 1 0 1 .115 0 1 0 0 0
32 Stinnett, Parker 2.41 1-0 17 1 0 0-2 1 18.2 8 5 5 16 31 2 0 1 .125 7 4 1 0 0
18 Patrick, Chase 2.57 0-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 5 4 6 10 1 0 3 .286 4 1 0 0 1
48 Harding, Houston 3.05 7-2 21 8 0 0-1 0 62.0 50 25 21 21 67 8 0 8 .218 4 2 1 1 3
24 Bednar, Will 3.12 9-1 19 16 0 0-4 0 92.1 72 35 32 26 139 14 1 12 .214 2 8 1 3 2
35 Johnson, Preston 3.82 4-0 22 0 0 0-3 0 33.0 25 16 14 14 50 3 1 4 .212 0 4 0 1 1
7 Smith, Brandon 4.12 4-4 21 2 0 0-2 1 39.1 36 23 18 12 43 6 1 5 .235 5 1 0 1 3
29 Koestler, Carlisle 4.12 3-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 20 9 9 7 23 3 0 2 .260 3 3 0 1 1
2 Hunt, KC 4.80 0-0 14 0 0 0-2 0 15.0 15 10 8 8 14 2 0 1 .268 8 2 0 1 1
17 Simmons, Stone 4.81 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 2 24.1 22 15 13 8 29 4 0 1 .234 2 1 0 0 1
28 MacLeod, Christian 5.23 6-6 19 19 0 0-2 0 82.2 79 55 48 33 113 9 0 16 .248 8 6 0 1 5
39 Tepper, Mikey 5.25 2-0 11 2 0 0-1 0 12.0 8 8 7 9 14 2 0 1 .174 6 0 2 0 0
14 Self, Riley 5.40 0-0 7 0 0 0-2 0 5.0 9 4 3 4 7 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
27 Fristoe, Jackson 5.69 3-3 16 13 0 0-1 0 49.0 41 32 31 37 68 4 3 9 .223 5 4 1 0 1
37 Cerantola, Eric 5.71 0-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 17.1 13 11 11 11 24 0 1 2 .206 4 6 0 0 0
40 Forrester, Jaxen 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .200 2 0 0 1 0
26 Lovett, Xavier 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 3 4 3 2 1 2 0 0 .188 1 1 0 0 0
45 Tullar, Cam 6.86 0-0 23 0 0 0-1 1 19.2 23 15 15 11 25 5 0 1 .291 2 1 0 2 1
55 Price, Spencer 7.36 1-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 5 6 6 5 13 0 0 2 .179 2 1 0 0 0
47 Talley, Drew 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.0 5 4 3 1 7 2 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rokose, Davis 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 4 4 4 6 0 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.04 50-18 320 68 0 8 18 603.2 494 304 271 266 817 77 7 72 .220 69 49 6 13 22
Opponents 6.51 18-50 260 68 3 1 7 578.0 644 476 418 306 455 122 13 75 .278 69 73 6 31 13



105), Tanner (31-42), Bednar (9-11), MacLeod (7-13), Hancock (6-7), Harding (6-7), Tepper (3-3), Cerantola (2-2), Johnson (2-2), Stinnett
(2-2), Carmouche (1-1), Fristoe (1-3), Price (1-1), Simmons (1-1), Sims (1-1), Smith (1-1)   



2021 Mississippi State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Skinner, Brayland 44 43 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Pimentel, Brandon 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Garner, Kace 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jordan, Landon 16 3 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 McGowan, Drew 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Meche, Davis 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Brandon 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Fristoe, Jackson 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Sims, Landon 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Stinnett, Parker 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Simmons, Stone 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Patrick, Chase 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 4 — 0 0
26 Lovett, Xavier 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Johnson, Preston 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Price, Spencer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rokose, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Tullar, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Hancock, Luke 283 262 20 1 .996 16 6 1 .857 1 0
19 Tanner, Logan 734 700 30 4 .995 7 31 11 .738 4 0
5 Allen, Tanner 96 90 5 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hatcher, Josh 269 241 25 3 .989 17 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dubrule, Scotty 231 105 123 3 .987 27 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jordan, Rowdey 127 123 2 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cumbest, Brad 43 39 2 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Forsythe, Lane 187 55 119 13 .930 24 0 0 — 0 0
48 Harding, Houston 13 3 9 1 .923 1 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Bednar, Will 12 3 8 1 .917 0 9 2 .818 0 0
11 Clark, Kellum 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Leggett, Tanner 67 24 36 7 .896 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 James, Kamren 129 35 80 14 .891 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 MacLeod, Christian 10 3 4 3 .700 0 7 6 .538 0 0
2 Hunt, KC 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Koestler, Carlisle 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Tepper, Mikey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Forrester, Jaxen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Alford, Kole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Carmouche, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Cerantola, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 McDonald, Kyte 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Self, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Talley, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Smith, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2386 1811 515 60 .975 115 37 15 .705 5 0
Opponents 2471 1737 645 89 .964 158 74 17 .813 8 2


